

05-11-2001



FLH Ref. No.: 674513-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)	RADEMAN			Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Tradellianks.	1845	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name	Name of conveying party(ies)		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Display Systems Biotech A/S	•	Name:	Azign Bioscience A/S	
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	3d? 701			
☐ Yes ☒ No Š		S* \	Internal Address:	Vestre Teglgade 8 DK-2450 Copenhagen SV	
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name			Denmark	
☐ Securit			Street Address:		
Change			City:	State: Zip:	
[.] Other			r i		
Execution Date: April 17, 2001			Additional name(s) &	à address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/603,185					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No					
	and address of party to whom correspondence	e concerning	6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved1	
	ent should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) <b>\$ 40.00</b>	
Name:	Iame: THOMAS J. KOWALSKI, ESQ.  nternal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP		⊠ Enclosed		
Initial Addition. PROBINER EAWNEROE & INITIAL EARNERS			☐ Author	ized to be charged to deposit account #50-0320	
Street Addre	treet Address: 745 FIFTH AVENUE		8. Deposit account number: 50-0320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City:	NEW YORK State: NEW YOL	RK Zip: 10151	(7 Mash dap ilo	top, or and page in paying of tapace account,	
Do not use this space					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  THOMAS J. KOWALSKI, ESQ.  MAY 3, 2001					
Name of Person Signing Signi			ature C	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 3	
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the					
document ar Patent and T	nd gathering the data needed, and completing	g and reviewing the sam tems, PK2-1000C, Wasl	ple cover sheet. Send	nent to be recorded, including time for reviewing the comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork	

00010374

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Display Systems Biotech A/S Vestre Teglgade 8 DK-2450 Copenhagen SV

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

Azign Bioscience A/S Vestre Teglgade 8 DK-2450 Copenhagen SV

all our rights to

United States Patent Application No. 09/603,185 for the invention entitled

## A METHOD FOR IMPROVED REVERSE TRANSCRIPTION AT HIGH TEMPERATURES

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention and vest the same in the Assignee.

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below:

Place and Date:	Display Systems Biotech A/S		
Cp4. 17/4.01	Imikloa		
() 1 126 ss	Azign Bioscience A/S  Amik low		
Gph 17/4.01	- Journa vous		

30228 XX 01

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0734